The examples assume that we have 1,000,000 common shares outstanding, $15,000,000 in total assets and $5,000,000
in total liabilities. The current NAV and NAV per common share are thus $10,000,000 and $10.00. The table
illustrates the dilutive effect on a nonparticipating common stockholder of (1) an offering of 50,000 shares of common
stock (5% of the outstanding common shares) at $9.50 per share after offering expenses and commission (a 5%
discount from NAV), (2) an offering of 100,000 shares (10% of the outstanding common shares) at $9.00 per share
after offering expenses and commissions (a 10% discount from NAV) and (3) an offering of 250,000 shares of
common stock (25% of the outstanding common shares) at $7.50 per common share after offering expenses and
commissions (a 25% discount from NAV). The prospectus supplement pursuant to which any discounted offering is
made will include a chart based on the actual number of shares of common stock in such offering and the actual
discount to the most recently determined NAV.

Prior to
Sale
Below
NAV

Example 1
5% Offering at 5% Discount

Example 2
10% Offering at 10% Discount

Example 3
25% Offering at 25% Discount

Following
Sale

%
Change

Following
Sale

%
Change

Following
Sale

%
Change

Offering Price
Price per Common
Share to Public �  $ 10.00 �  $ 9.47 �  $ 7.90 �
Net Proceeds per
Common Share to
Issuer �  $ 9.50 �  $ 9.00 �  $ 7.50 �
Decrease to NAV

Edgar Filing: GLADSTONE INVESTMENT CORPORATION\DE - Form POS 8C

Table of Contents 108

Total Common
Shares Outstanding 1,000,000 1,050,000 5.00% 1,100,000 10.00% 1,250,000 25.00%
NAV per Common
Share $ 10.00 $ 9.98 (0.20)% $ 9.91 (0.90)% $ 9.50 5.00%
Dilution to
Stockholder
Common
Shares Held by
Stockholder 10,000 10,000 �  10,000 �  10,000 �
Percentage Held by
Common
Stockholder 1.0% 0.95% (4.76)% 0.91% (9.09)% 0.83% (16.67)%
Total Asset Values
Total NAV Held by
Common
Stockholder $ 100,000 $ 99,800 (0.20)% $ 99,100 (0.90)% $ 95,000 (5.00)%
Total Investment by
Common
Stockholder
(Assumed to be
$10.00 per Common
Share) $ 100,000 $ 100,000 �  $ 100,000 �  $ 100,000 �
Total Dilution to
Common
Stockholder (Total
NAV Less Total
Investment) �  $ (200) �  $ (900) �  $ 5,000 �
Per Share Amounts
NAV Per Share
Held by Common
Stockholder �  $ 9.98 �  $ 9.91 �  $ 9.50 �
Investment per
Share Held by
Common
Stockholder
(Assumed to be
$10.00 per Common
Share on Common
Shares Held prior to
Sale) $ 10.00 $ 10.00 �  $ 10.00 �  $ 10.00 �
Dilution per
Common Share
Held by Stockholder
(NAV per Common
Share Less
Investment per
Share) �  $ (0.02) �  $ (0.09) �  $ (0.50) �
Percentage Dilution
to Common
Stockholder
(Dilution per

�  �  (0.20)% �  (0.90)% �  (5.00)%

Edgar Filing: GLADSTONE INVESTMENT CORPORATION\DE - Form POS 8C

Table of Contents 109

Common Share
Divided by
Investment per
Common Share)

51

Edgar Filing: GLADSTONE INVESTMENT CORPORATION\DE - Form POS 8C

Table of Contents 110

Table of Contents

Impact on Existing Stockholders Who Do Participate in an Offering

Our existing common stockholders who participate in an offering below NAV per common share or who buy
additional shares in the secondary market at the same or lower price as we obtain in the offering (after expenses and
commissions) will experience the same types of NAV dilution as the nonparticipating common stockholders, albeit at